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 “Caltrans improves mobility across California” 

The project award amount was $8,278,407 and with supplemental work, State furnished materials, 
and contingencies, the total project cost is $9,105,026.  The following table summarizes the fund 
sources: 
 

 RIP IIP Total 
Allocated 

Allocation $2,187,000 $9,813,000 $12,000,000 
Award Amount $1,506,670 $6,771,737 $8,278,407 

Supplemental Work $48,048 $215,952 $264,000 
State Furnished Materials $24,661 $110,839 $135,500 

Contingencies $76,882 $350,238 $427,120 
Total at Award $1,656,260 $7,448,766 $9,105,026 

Adjustment at Award ($531,000) ($2,364,000) ($2,895,000)
 
FINANCIAL RESOLUTION: 
  
Resolved, pursuant to Section 188.8 of the Streets and Highways Code, that the amount allocated on 
April 27, 2006 under Resolution FP-05-78 for the construction of the Sutter Route 99 Corridor 
Project (PPNO 8361A, EA 1A431) be adjusted from $12,000,000 to $9,105,000, in accordance with 
the attached vote box. 
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Project # 
Adjusted Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

County 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile (Kilopost) 

Location 
Project Description 

Project Support Expenditures 

EA 
PPNO 

Program / Year 
PA&ED 
PS&E 

CON ENG 
CONST 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Program Code 
Expenditures: 

Adjusted 
Allocation 
Amount 

 
 

State 
Federal 

Total Amount 
 
2.5c.(7) Final Allocation Adjustment for STIP Projects Resolution FA-06-09 
  Amending Resolution FP-05-78 

1 
$12,000,000 
$$9,105,000 

Department of 
Transportation 

SACOG 
Sutter 

03N-Sut-99 
8.7/11.7 

 

 
Near Yuba City, from the Route 70 junction to 
Garden Highway.  Widen to 4 lanes with a 
continuous left-turn lane 
 
Final Project Development IIP 
 Support Estimate: $2,024,000 
 Programmed Amount: $1,556,000 
 Adjustment: $468,000 
 
Final Right-of-Way IIP 
 Right-of-Way Estimate: $600,000 
 Programmed Amount: $470,000 
 Adjustment: $130,000 
 
Final Right-of-Way RIP 
 Right-of-Way Estimate: $468,000 
 Programmed Amount: $350,000 
 Adjustment: $118,000 
 
(Adjust original RIP allocation from $2,187,000 
to $1,656,000 for CON pursuant to AB 608.  
Balance of $531,000 in RIP shares to return to 
Sutter County’s unprogrammed county share 
balance. )  
 
(Adjust original IIP allocation from $9,813,000 
to $7,449,000 for CON pursuant to AB 608.  
Balance of $2,364,000 in IIP shares to return to 
the statewide IIP share balance.)  

 
1A4310 

03-8361A 
RIP / 05-06 

$0 
$0 

$169,000 
$2,187,000 

 
 

IIP / 05-06 
$0 
$0 

$1,031,000 
$9,813,000 

 

 
 

2005-06 
801-3008 

20.20.075.600 
 
 

2005-06 
301-0890 

20.20.025.700 

 
 

$2,187,000 
$1,656,000 

 
 
 

$9,813,000 
$7,449,000 

 
 
 

$12,000,000 
$$9,105,000 

 
 
 

 




